correct these errors by amending its Quarterly Reports for the quarters ended March 31, June 30, and September 30, 2008. The Audit Committee
has discussed the matters disclosed in this Item 4.02 with the Company�s independent registered accounting firm.

The errors in the Previously Issued Financial Statements relate to an incorrect payroll accrual for the quarters ended March 31, June 30, and
September 30, 2008. As a result of this incorrect accrual, payroll expense and net loss were understated, and gross profit was overstated, in the
Previously Issued Financial Statements and Earnings Releases. The following tables present the impact of the errors on previously reported
amounts and the corrected amounts for the quarters ended March 31, June 30, and September 30, 2008, and for the quarter and year ended
December 31, 2008.

Edgar Filing: TRI-S SECURITY CORP - Form 8-K

3

Tri-S Security Corporation and Subsidiaries

Statements of Operations

Unaudited

(In thousands, except per share data)

Note

Quarter

Ended

March 31, 2008

As Previously
Reported Adjustment

Quarter

Ended

March 31, 2008
As Corrected

Quarter

Ended

June 30, 2008

As Previously
Reported Adjustment

Quarter

Ended

June 30, 2008
As Corrected

Revenues $ 26,465 $ $ 26,465 $ 38,346 $ $ 38,346

Cost of revenues: 24,241 313 24,554 35,101 328 35,429

Gross profit 2,224 (313) 1,911 3,245 (328) 2,917

Selling, general and administrative 1 3,129 1 3,130 3,305 1 3,306

Operating loss (905) (314) (1,219) (60) (329) (389)

Other expense (863) (863) (1,481) (1,481)

Loss before income taxes (1,768) (314) (2,082) (1,541) (329) (1,870)

Income tax expense (benefit) 47 47 (55) (55)

Net loss $ (1,815) $ (314) $ (2,129) $ (1,486) $ (329) $ (1,815)

Basic and diluted net income (loss) per
common share $ (0.43) $ (0.51) $ (0.35) $ (0.43)
Basic and diluted weighted average
number of common shares 4,203 4,203 4,203 4,203
Note:

1- Includes amortization of intangible assets.

Tri-S Security Corporation and Subsidiaries

Statements of Operations

Unaudited

(In thousands, except per share data)

Edgar Filing: TRI-S SECURITY CORP - Form 8-K

4

Note

Quarter

Ended

Sept. 30, 2008

As Previously
Reported Adjustment

Quarter

Ended

Sept. 30, 2008
As Corrected

Quarter

Ended

Dec. 31, 2008

As Previously
Reported Adjustment

Quarter

Ended

Dec. 31, 2008
As Corrected

Revenues $ 40,697 $ $ 40,697 $ 35,824 $ $ 35,824

Cost of revenues: 37,167 290 37,457 33,642 795 34,437

Gross profit 3,530 (290) 3,240 2,182 (795) 1,387

Selling, general and administrative 2 8,033 1 8,034 6,002 1 6,003

Operating loss (4,503) (291) (4,794) (3,820) (796) (4,616)

Other expense (1,307) (1,307) (1,266) (1,266)

Loss before income taxes (5,810) (291) (6,101) (5,086) (796) (5,882)

Income tax benefit (24) (24) (55) (55)

Net loss $ (5,786) $ (291) $ (6,077) $ (5,031) $ (796) $ (5,827)

Basic and diluted net income (loss) per
common share $ (1.38) $ (1.45) $ (1.20) $ (1.39)
Basic and diluted weighted average number of
common shares 4,203 4,203 4,203 4,203
Note:

2- Includes Goodwill Impairment and amortization of intangible assets.

Edgar Filing: TRI-S SECURITY CORP - Form 8-K

5

Tri-S Security Corporation and Subsidiaries

Statements of Operations

Unaudited

(In thousands, except per share data)

Note

Twelve Months

Ended

Dec. 31, 2008

As Previously
Reported Adjustment

Twelve Months

Ended

Dec. 31, 2008
As Corrected

Revenues $ 141,332 $ $ 141,332

Cost of revenues: 130,151 1,726 131,877

Gross profit 11,181 (1,726) 9,455

Selling, general and administrative 1 20,469 4 20,473

Operating loss (9,288) (1,730) (11,018)

Other expense (4,917) (4,917)

Loss before income taxes (14,205) (1,730) (15,935)

Income tax benefit (87) (87)

Net loss $ (14,118) $ (1,730) $ (15,848)

Basic and diluted net income (loss) per common share $ (3.36) $ (3.77)
Basic and diluted weighted average number of common shares 4,203 4,203
Note:

1- Includes Goodwill Impairment and amortization of intangible assets.

Edgar Filing: TRI-S SECURITY CORP - Form 8-K

6

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this Report to be signed on its behalf by the
undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

TRI-S SECURITY CORPORATION

By: /s/ Nicolas V. Chater
Nicolas V. Chater, Chief Financial Officer

Dated: April 10, 2009

Edgar Filing: TRI-S SECURITY CORP - Form 8-K